

E-BID TABULATION REPORT FOR E-BID #20210060

E-BID REPLY EXCEL SPREADSHEET

McCarty Ranch Extension Water Quality  
Restoration Project Area 4

Opened: 8/3/2021 - 3:00 PM

							Loren Jock Trucking, Inc.		Guettler Brothers Construction, LLC		Enviro-Tech Systems, Inc.		Thalle Construction Co., Inc.	
No.	FDOT Pay Item	Item Description	Unit	Current Quantity	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost
<b>GENERAL ITEMS</b>														
1	999-1	Mobilization / Videotape	LS	1	\$101,841.87	\$ 101,841.87	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 460,000.00		
2	999-2	Dewatering	LS	1	\$40,745.15	\$ 40,745.15	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 475,000.00		
3	999-3	NPDES Permitting / Monitoring / Reporting	LS	1	\$1,664.23	\$ 1,664.23	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
4	104-11	Floating Turbidity Barrier - Temporary	LF	1,000	\$7.74	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00		
5	104-13-1	Staked Silt Fence, Type III - Temporary	LF	16,216	\$1.58	\$ 25,621.28	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,216.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 20,270.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,216.00		
6	104-15	Stabilized Construction Entrance / Sweeping	EA	1	\$4,322.41	\$ 4,322.41	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
7	199-1	Survey Staking & As-Builts	LS	1	\$45,336.23	\$ 45,336.23	\$ 48,200.00	\$ 48,200.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
8	110-1-1	Clearing & Grubbing / Demolition / Debris Removal	AC	164	\$402.49	\$ 66,008.36	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 180,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 147,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 656,000.00		
9	160-4	Stabilized Access Road	SY	4,950	\$7.72	\$ 38,214.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 32.27	\$ 159,736.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 29,700.00		
40	999-4	Abandon Existing Well- This item is deleted	LS	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
11	999-5	Exotic Vegetation Removal	LS	1	\$13,953.70	\$ 13,953.70	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00		
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 345,447.23</b>		<b>\$ 412,291.00</b>		<b>\$ 516,106.50</b>		<b>\$ 1,767,916.00</b>		
<b>DRAINAGE</b>														
12	120-1	Regular Excavation	CY	210,000	\$1.05	\$ 220,500.00	\$ 1.59	\$ 333,900.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 735,000.00		
13	120-6	Embankment (Use Onsite Material)	CY	210,000	\$0.55	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 210,000.00		
14	999-6	Ditch Demucking and Unsuitable Material Excavation	CY	3,000	\$2.05	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,800.00		
15	999-7	Ditch and Unsuitable Material Backfill	CY	30,000	\$1.70	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 105,000.00		
16	425-1-581	DT Bot Type H Inlet (4-Grate) < 10'	EA	3	\$8,589.74	\$ 25,769.22	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 15,325.00	\$ 45,975.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00		
17	425-1-521	DT Bot Type C Inlet < 10'	EA	2	\$10,892.61	\$ 21,785.22	\$ 11,461.00	\$ 22,922.00	\$ 11,525.00	\$ 23,050.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
18	999-8	Sand Filter Diaphragm (ASTM C-33 Sand)	CY	205	\$100.44	\$ 20,590.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 26,650.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,700.00		
19	999-9	8" Diameter HDPE	LF	446	\$33.85	\$ 15,097.10	\$ 42.00	\$ 18,732.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 21,408.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 31,220.00		
20	999-10	AC-31 Flatback Gate-36" Rectangular (Per Detail)	EA	3	\$7,691.44	\$ 23,074.32	\$ 11,585.00	\$ 34,755.00	\$ 9,928.62	\$ 29,785.86	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00		
21	430-175-36	Pipe Culvert 36" CAP	LF	327	\$112.36	\$ 36,741.72	\$ 180.00	\$ 58,860.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 53,955.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 52,320.00		
22	430-175-48	Pipe Culvert 48" CAP	LF	535	\$171.84	\$ 91,934.40	\$ 268.00	\$ 143,380.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 115,560.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 128,400.00		
23	430-175-60	Pipe Culvert 60" CAP	LF	130	\$278.63	\$ 36,221.90	\$ 395.00	\$ 51,350.00	\$ 361.00	\$ 46,930.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 53,300.00		
24	999-11	Monitoring Deck (Access Walk)	LS	1	\$28,959.23	\$ 28,959.23	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,057.00	\$ 30,057.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		
25	999-12	Staff Gauge	EA	3	\$2,134.08	\$ 6,402.24	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00		
26	530-30	Riprap (Bank & Shore)	TN	2,813	\$51.33	\$ 144,391.29	\$ 110.00	\$ 309,430.00	\$ 98.68	\$ 277,546.64	\$ 110.00	\$ 309,430.00		
27	530-3-4	Riprap (Ditch Lining)	TN	1,574	\$78.37	\$ 123,354.38	\$ 110.00	\$ 173,140.00	\$ 98.68	\$ 155,315.01	\$ 95.00	\$ 149,530.00		
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 967,471.22</b>		<b>\$ 1,465,164.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,558,232.51</b>		<b>\$ 1,939,300.00</b>		
<b>PUMP STATION</b>														
28	519-78	Bollards (Chain/Lock)	LS	1	\$1,565.53	\$ 1,565.53	\$ 921.00	\$ 921.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
29	999-13	36" F-55 Flange Flap-Gate	EA	1	\$8,822.73	\$ 8,822.73	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 15,947.00	\$ 15,947.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
30	999-8	Sand Filter Diaphragm (ASTM C-33 Sand)	CY	70	\$105.44	\$ 7,380.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,800.00		
31	1080-24-136	Gate Valve (36")	EA	2	\$70,048.12	\$ 140,096.24	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 54,420.00	\$ 108,840.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 132,000.00		
31	1055-31-236	Tee (36")	EA	1	\$24,839.23	\$ 24,839.23	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 9,955.00	\$ 9,955.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00		
32	1055-31-136	45 Degree Bend (36")	EA	6	\$13,289.71	\$ 79,738.26	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 6,925.00	\$ 41,550.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 78,000.00		
32	999-9	8" Diameter HDPE	LF	94	\$41.09	\$ 3,862.46	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,580.00		
33	1080-29-136	Mechanical Joint Restraint	EA	17	\$4,405.72	\$ 74,897.24	\$ 4,432.00	\$ 75,344.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 43,690.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 59,500.00		
33	430-175-136	Connect to Existing 36" DIP	LS	1	\$27,002.23	\$ 27,002.23	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,255.00	\$ 8,255.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
34	430-175-36	36" C-900 PVC	LF	550	\$737.33	\$ 405,531.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 343,750.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 429,000.00		
34	430-175-36	36" DIP	LF	84	\$920.62	\$ 77,332.08	\$ 755.00	\$ 63,420.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 37,380.00		
35	999-14	Energy Dissipator (Conc. Pad/Pilings/Walls)	LS	1	\$58,175.97	\$ 58,175.97	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 40,885.14	\$ 40,885.14	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00		
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 909,244.27</b>		<b>\$ 886,655.00</b>		<b>\$ 668,304.14</b>		<b>\$ 877,260.00</b>		
<b>PLANTING &amp; GRASSING</b>														
36	570-1-2B	Performance Turf (Hydro-seeding)	SY	300,000	\$0.65	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 165,000.00		
37	999-15	Seed/Mulch	SY	200,000	\$0.37	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 60,000.00		
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 269,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 205,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 240,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 225,000.00</b>		
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 2,491,162.72</b>		<b>\$ 2,969,110.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,982,643.15</b>		<b>\$ 4,809,476.00</b>		
<b>ALTERNATE PLANTING &amp; GRASSING</b>														
38	570-1-2B	Bahia Sod	SY	10,000	\$2.40	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,000.00		
39	999-16	Indigo Snake Refugia Rock	CY	100	\$56.81	\$ 5,681.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00		
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 29,681.00</b>		<b>\$ 23,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 33,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 32,000.00</b>		
<b>ALTERNATE TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 2,520,843.72</b>		<b>\$ 2,992,610.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,015,643.15</b>		<b>\$ 4,841,476.00</b>		

1	Acknowledged all Addenda	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
2	Submitted original 5% Bid Bond	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

E-BID TABULATION REPORT FOR E-BID #20210060

E-BID REPLY EXCEL SPREADSHEET

McCarty Ranch Extension Water Quality  
Restoration Project Area 4

Opened: 8/3/2021 - 3:00 PM

		Loren Jock Trucking, Inc.	Guettler Brothers Construction, LLC	Enviro-Tech Systems, Inc.	Thalle Construction Co., Inc.
3	Submitted General Contractor license as required to bid	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
4	Submitted Questionnaire	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
5	Submitted all federal required forms for the Grant	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
6	Listed all subcontractors	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
7	Listed 5 projects similar to this project completed by your firm	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
8	Has the Bidder or any of its principals ever declared bankrupt or reorganized under Chapter 11 or put in receivership	No	No	No	No
9	Any pending or completed lawsuits involving the corporation, partnership or individuals with more than 10% interest?	None	None	None	List attached
10	List any judgments from lawsuits in the last five years.	None	None	None	List attached
11	Any criminal violations and/or convictions of the proposer and/or any of its principals?	None	None	None	None
12	Submitted the Contractor's Code of Ethics form	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
13	Provided a Project Management Plan	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
14	Provided a project schedule	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
15	Acknowledged Cone of Silence	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
16	SAMS List checked	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
17	State of Florida Convicted Vendor List checked	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
18	State of Florida Suspended Vendor List checked	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
19	Acknowledged compliance with CFR 200.318 - 200.326 as well as 2 CFR Part 200	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

No Bid:

Blue Goose Construction, LLC